

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

100962396

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): HEWLETT- PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.A. Nathan M. Moroney

REC

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
Yes No

3. Nature of conveyance

* Assignment

Merger

☐ Security Agreeme

Change of Name

Other ____

Execution Date: _____12/16/98

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Hewlett-Packard Company

Internal Address:

Mail Stop M/S 1010-838

Street Address: 16399 W. Bernardo D.

City: San Diego, State: CA ZIP: 92127

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes No

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: __

A. Patent Application No.(s)

09/183,819

B. Patent No.(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

er I Lippman

Internal Address:

Street Address: 4385 Ocean View Blvd.

City: Montrose, State: CA ZIP: 91020

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

X Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

12-1629

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Additional numbers attached? 🗅 Yes 🕱 No

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

/1999 ZARDALLA 00000052 09183019

40.00 OP

REEL: 9744 FRAME: 0954

05 FE:581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas H. BAKER and Josep Miquel CANAL are inventors of an invention subject to United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/183,819 filed on October 30th, 1998 and entitled "COLOR-CALIBRATION SENSOR SYSTEM FOR INCREMENTAL PRINTING".

WHEREAS, the said Thomas H. BAKER and Josep Miquel CANAL were at the material time, employees of Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. (a Spanish Company of Barcelona, Spain).

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. is by operation of Article 15, Subsection 1 of the Spanish Patent Act of 1986 relating to employee inventions, owner of all rights, title and interests in said invention arising out of the participation of its said employees in the creation of said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE in accordance with an Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. and Hewlett-Packard Company (a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. hereby perfects the assignment to Hewlett-Packard Company, its successors and assigns, the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for said United States Patent Application:

Serial No.: 09/183,819

filed: October 30th, 1998

entitled: COLOR-CALIBRATION SENSOR SYSTEM FOR

INCREMENTAL PRINTING

as executed by co-inventors , Thomas H. BAKER, Nathan M. MORONEY and Josep Miquel CANAL

with a date of execution by Thomas H. BAKER on 17 November 1998 and Josep Miquel CANAL on 2 December 1998.

and the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as the right to obtain Letters Patent in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patent as consistent with the Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. and Hewlett-Packard Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A.

HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.A

By:

Sapulago Morera Escudé

HEWLEN ACKARDESPAÑOLAS

Title: Controller

Date: December, 16, 1997

PATENT
REEL: 9744 FRAME: 0955

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 60980005

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California,

successors an	P), in furtherance on ad assigns, the enti for Letters Patent	re right, title a	nd interest, includir	to hereby assign and transfering the right of priority, in, to a	to HP, its and under
COLOR-CALIB	RATION SENSOR	SYSTEM FOR I	NCREMENTAL PRIN	TING	
Filing date:	30 October 1998		Serial No.: _	09/183,819	
continuations- Letters Patent	in-part (C-I-P's), di , and any and all L	ivisionals, and etters Patent o	renewals of and s f the United States	n, and any and all cont ubstitutes for said application and of countries foreign there ninations, or extensions of sa	n for said eto which
be held and eithe term or te	njoyed by HP, its s erms for which sai rely as the same v	successors, ass d Letters Pate	signs, nominees or nt respectively may	me for Letters Patent in any co legal representatives, to the for the begranted, reissued or extend and by me/us had this assignment	ull end of ended, as
that I/we have covenant and deliver all suc- improvement(s legal represent said invention proceedings, tage reissue and feverything pos- enforce, for it any and all co	e not executed and agree that I/we with papers as may allow a strict agreements, and I/we agree as a lower and I/we agree as allowed agreements are applications as or their own ber	d will not executed will, each time a be necessary and said Lette gree to communit(s), said appears, to execute, to make also successors, and efit, proper particular and the successors, and efit, proper particular and the successors, and the succ	eute any agreement request is made, or desirable to pe ters Patent, to HP, nicate to HP, or to dication and said to tute all disclaimers of rightful oaths are assigns, nominees a dent protection for	the entire interest herein assign in conflict herewith, and I/w and without undue delay, exemples to the title to said invenits successors, assigns, nor its nominee, all known facts retters Patent, to testify in and divisionals, continuations and declarations, and general and legal representatives to o said invention(s) or improvend by me/us in lending such continuations.	ve further ecute and tion(s) or minees or especting any legal s, C-I-P's, ly to do btain and nent(s) in
States and and patents on applications and all Letters United States	y official of any co olications as afores Patent for said in	untry or count aid, to issue to vention(s) or in ssued and gra	ries foreign to the l o HP, as assignee o nprovement(s), incl	Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is fight, title and integration and all Letters Pateresult of the application aforms.	s to issue erest, any ent of the
application no	w identified by the	attorney dock	cet number and title	serial number and filing dat e set forth above as soon as and Trademark Office.	
Natura Inventor's Signatu	M: Maran	7	Date Assignment Sign	ned: Per 16 98	
Inventor's Typed I	Name: Nathan M. MOR	ONEY	Date Applic	eation Signed:	
State of Cali	fornia)			
County of San	ta Clara) ss.:)			
	day of <u>Decer</u> or proved to me on gnment to be his/her fre		rsonally appeared <u>N</u> ifactory evidence to be	Nathan M. MORONEY the person who acknowledged the	
			PATRICIA T. FLORES	Tativia 7. 3	Kones

Commission # 1154535

Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep 6, 2001

Rev 11/98 (Assign)

RECORDED: 02/01/1999

PATENT ge 1 of 1

My commission expires: 09-06-2001

REEL: 9744 FRAME: 0956